MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONEZRS OF @ﬁE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, JANUARY 19TH, A. D. 1931, 10:00 A.M.

PRESTNT: Honorable C, M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of January 12th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved..

-=--MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Citizens requesting an Arc Lamp at Cor. of So. Walters & Wyoming Sts.

|A. Garza, for permit to install gas equipment at 509 S. Los Meras St.

Dan Steurnagel, for permit to inétall gas equipment at 1325 S. Brazos Street.

|F., Delarrosa, for permit to install gas equipment at 1218 S. Zarzamora Street.

Laurel Petroleumrco., for.permit to install gas equipment in rear of 110 Bowie Street.
National Qutdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 102 E. Houston Street.
National Qutdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 315 Buena Vista Street.

B. V. Auto Suoply Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 1326 W. Commerce Street.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
City Engineer. |

Louisa Dukes, for adoption of plat, Sunny Slope Addition.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Taxation.

Vollmer Electric Co., for refund of Electrical Fixtures Inspection fee.

Petition of Wm. F. Schutz, for permit to conduct an Undertaking Parlor at 321 Elm Street, was
read second time and laid over.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

‘ﬂ*o 371 | MK _.3|1 AN ORDINANCE

Aporopriating $12,363.90 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $12,363.90 and the sum is hereby appropriated out of the following fundé to pay

Merchants' bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the
City Auditor: |

Z00 Fun@ = = = = = = = = = = = = =« - = $ 1,873.80
Trench Fung = = = = = = = = = =« = =« =« 1,223.09
Recreation Fun = = = = = = = = = = - - 454,05

Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = 380.32

.




167

AABS10

‘Aﬁblvgi) BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

MK, a' BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

“?amaﬁa)BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

 bhe sum of $2315.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1930 General Fund, City

Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = $ 1,686.85
Winburn Field Fund = = = = = = = - = 2,070.76
Street Paving Fund of 1928 - - - = . Bb.b0.
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 - - - 755.87
Street Opening & Widening Fund of

1928 = == = = = = = = = = = - - - - 10.00

San Joge Burial Park Operating Fund - = 237.85
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund :
Of 1928 = = = = = = = = @ = = = = = = 3,615.81

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed anl appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.372 : AN ORDINANCE
Refunding permit fee to H. H. Christensen.

The sum of $9.60 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds
for the purpose of refunding to the said H. H. Christensen permit fee for four permits which

were taken out and not used by him.

1930 General Fund - = = = = = = = $ 9.60

tion of the Commissioner of Taxation.

e

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiela, Steffler,
Wright.

No.373 AN ORDINANCE

ppropriating $50,000.00 out of 1930 General Fund to pay one note No. 2.

The sum of £#50,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1930 General Fund
(Various Depts). payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose of pay-
Lng one note Wo. 2, of a series of notes Nos. 1 to 63 incl., drawn against the i950 General
Fund, in the sum of $50,000.00 each, maturing on or before July 1, 1931.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Buéhick, Rubiola, Steffler,
%right.

10.374 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $315.00 out of the 1930 General Fund, City Clerk's Department for Election Suppl]
for the Charter Amendment Election to be held January 27th, 1931.

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue Requisions to the Merchant

for the amounts herein for the purpose of paying for Charter Amendment Election Supplies and.

llerk's Department as follows:

King Furniture Co. = = = = = = = = $ 7.50
Freeman Printing Coe = = = = = = = 47,50
Standard Printing CO0e = = = = = = - 260,00

A1l 2s more fully set out in their petition for above refund bearing the favorable recommenda-|

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, whigh was' read and passSed ané appro=

es




| 0.375 ‘Q\* AN ORDINANCE

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. /3‘)’))

Avpropriating $882.52 out of 1930 General Fund, payable to Rodgers, Smith & Co., being paymenﬁ
on City Auditing Contract.

BB IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoniq, that,

The sum of $882.52, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1930 General Fund (Cons
| tingencies Dept.) payable to Rodgers, Smith & Co., being payment on City Auditing Contract, a&
‘per estimate No. 12 and statements for the period Déoember 29, 1930 to January 12, 1931 in-

clusivee.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, whiech was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola,lsteffler,
| Wright. ,bq"’(
» /

A

AN ORDINANCE

;No.376
Apvrovriating #150.00 out of 1930 General Fund for Band Concerts.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $150.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1930 General Fund
](Contingencies Dept.) payable to R. S. Atchison, Secretary, San Antonio Musicians Society,
TLocal No. 23, A. F. of M., for concerts as per approved list on file in Auditor's Office.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro=-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.377 Mlﬂ-'S'}S’ AN ORDINANCE

Aopropriating $10,031.23 out of 1923 General Fund to pay one note No. 72 and Interest.

| BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
j The sum of $10,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1929 General fﬁnd
H(Various Depts) payable to the City-Central Bank & Trust Co. of San Antonio, Texas, for the
pﬁrpose of paying one note No. 72 of the 1929 General Funé Series, $10,000.00 each; and the
sum of $31.23, be and the same is hereby apprbpriated out of the IQéQ‘Generél'Fund (Interest
Dept.) to pay interest on the foregoing note.
Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolﬁtion, which was on his moyion adopted by
unanimous vote. :

RESOLUTION
Authorizing the City Clerk to advert;se for Bids for the installation of Flood Lights at
Sunken Garden, Brackenridge Park. ‘

BEAIT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk be authorized to advertise for Bids for the installation of Flood Light;
at Sunken Garden, Brackenridge Park, according to Plans and Specifications, Park Commissioner!'|s
Office, City Hall. RBids to be received until 10:00 A. ¥, Monday, February 2nd, 1931 and must
be accompanied by Certified or chasier's check amde payable to C. M. Chambers, Mayor. City
reserves the right to reject any or all Rids. v




AABS10

169

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

MK -3 b AN ORDINANCE

Aﬂnroprlating $217.22 to pay Alamo Paving Co. on their Contract on East Commerce Street Paving,

from Rio Grande to Tincoln Park.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonie, that,

The sum of Two Hundred seventee and 22/100 ($217.22) Dollars, or as much thereof as is
Aecessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, to pay
the Alamo Paving Company for paving of East Commerce Street from Rio Grande to ILincoln Park.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was en his:motion adopted by
Tnanimous vote.

RESOLUTION
Advertising for bids for curb on extension of Frecericksburg Road.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk, be and is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the construction of

and Cypress Street, as per plans on file in the office of the City Engineer. BRBids to be
$eceived until 10 A, M. Jenuary 26th, 1931, Certified check of _____% must accompany each bid.
The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

jommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
ﬁational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 215 No. Alamo Street. Granted.
Paul W. Adams, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station, N. W. Cor.

Aransas & S. Pine St. Granted.

Flexlume Dixie Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 218 College Street. Granted

Flexlume Dixie Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at College & N. Presa. Granted
Frank Lightfoot, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 427 No. St. Mary's St. Granted.
Frank Lightfoot, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 720 West Commerce St. Granted.

Graham & Collins Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 444 S. St. Mary's St.Granted.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com-

' missioners, the petition of Frank Lightfoot, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 407 S. Santﬁ

Rosa Ave. Not Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

R a APPROVM“%"PF

~ —MAYOR.
ATTEST: Ay /«:_.//%/tw

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

approximately 1500 lineal feet of curbing on Fredericksburg Road extension, between North Flores

Gulf Refining Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at S. Brazos St. and Frio City Rd. Granted.

Flexlume Dixie Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at MeCullough and Olmos. Granﬂed




